
Neu'York Statc Dcpartrnent of State

DiVision of corporations, Statc Rccords and Unifornl con.rnlercial code

One Cotllmercc Plaza. 99 Washingtott Avetruc

Albany, Ncw York 12231-0001
\\ w\\ .d()s.stJtc.nY.u5 c()IT):

LOCAL LAW FILING

Village of Camillus, Onondaga County, New York

Local Law No. 

- 

of the Year 2023

A local law to amend Chapter 100 of the Code of the Village of Camillus by adding Article

VII regarding partial real property tax exemptions for persons with disabilities and limited

incomes.

Be it enacted by the Board of Tmstees as follows:

The Code of The Village of Camillus shall be ameuded by adding a new Article VII of Chapter

100 as follows:

''ARTICLE VII
partial Real property Tax Eremptions for Persons with Disabilities and Limited Incomes

$l 00-s0

A. pursuant to the provisions of and definitions set forlh in $459-c of the Real Propefty

Tax Law, as amended from time to time, real property located in the Village which is

owned by one or rlore persons with disabilities. or real property owned by a husband.

wife or both, or by siblings. at least one of whom has a disability, and whose income as

hereafter defined is timited by reason of such disability. shall be exempt from taxation

by the Village to the extent provided in the following schedule:

Percent of ExemPtion
Based on Assessment

Exemption Income
Not More Than

50'/,
45"/o

40(,

35'h
30,/"
250

200h

150

l00h
50h

B. Exemption frorn taxation for school purposes shall not be granted in the case of real

$50,000

$51.000

$52,000

$53.000

$53,900

$54,800

$55,700

s56,600

$57.500

s58.400



property where a child resides if sr.rch child attends a public school of elementary or

secondary education."

Upon motionmadebyTrustee 8..,-..\ c\., andsecondedbyTrustee \ \c. tt <, r., \

the foregoing resolution was put to a ro11 call, which resulted as follows:

:L
----f--

James R. Lighton. Trustee -+
Martin Rinaldo, Trustee +
Rrchard A. Watertnatt. MaYor +

Local Law 

- 

of the year 2023 was i was not adopted orl

Ann Eckert, Trustee

Mark Eckert. Trustee

?0? l


