LOCAL LAW FILING

Village of Camillus, Onondaga County, New York

Local Law No. _____ of the year 2023

A local law to amend Chapter 100 of the Code of the Village of Camillus by adding Article VII regarding partial real property tax exemptions for persons with disabilities and limited incomes.

Be it enacted by the Board of Trustees as follows:

The Code of The Village of Camillus shall be amended by adding a new Article VII of Chapter 100 as follows:

"ARTICLE VII

Partial Real Property Tax Exemptions for Persons with Disabilities and Limited Incomes

§100-50

A. Pursuant to the provisions of and definitions set forth in §459-c of the Real Property Tax Law, as amended from time to time, real property located in the Village which is owned by one or more persons with disabilities, or real property owned by a husband, wife or both, or by siblings, at least one of whom has a disability, and whose income as hereafter defined is limited by reason of such disability, shall be exempt from taxation by the Village to the extent provided in the following schedule:

Percent of Exemption Based on Assessment	Exemption Income Not More Than
50%	\$50,000
45%	\$51,000
40%	\$52,000
35%	\$53,000
30%	\$53,900
25%	\$54,800
20%	\$55,700
15%	\$56,600
10%	\$57,500
5%	\$58,400

B. Exemption from taxation for school purposes shall not be granted in the case of real

TIBLED

property where a child resides if such child attends a public school of elementary or secondary education."

Upon motion made by Trustee $\frac{R_{CR}}{R_{CR}}$ and seconded by Trustee $\frac{1}{R_{CR}}$ the foregoing resolution was put to a roll call, which resulted as follows:

Ann Eckert, Trustee	1
Mark Eckert, Trustee	<u>~</u> +
James R. Lighton, Trustee	4-
Martin Rinaldo, Trustee	<u> </u>
Richard A. Waterman, Mayor	4

Local Law _____ of the year 2023 was / was not adopted on ______, 2023.